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NAME

MARY SAWATSKY
married May 30,1944 to
GEORGE G. THIESSEN

their children:

Mary MARLENE Thiessen
married Oct.9,1965 to
KENNETH Milne
divorced 1991

children:

SHARON Irene

married Dec.20,1991 to
JAMES Anderson

RAYMOND Kenneth

LINDA Pauline Thiessen
married June 22,1968 to
ELMER Arnt

children:

DAGE Michael

STEVYN Cade Samuel

WAYNE George Thiessen
BEVERLY Shaw

children:
JESSICA Fallon

STEPHANIE Paige

BIRTH/DEATH

Sept.24,1920
July 22,1920

Feb.

May

Aug.

May

Dec

May

Dec

Oct.

Feb.

Dec.

Nov.

Sept.19,1989

11,1946
18,1944

23,1970
4,1968

.8,1971

.2,1948

23,1943

.5,1971

31,1974

25,1954
20,1958

1,1985

BIRTHPLACE

Arkadak, Russia

Arkadak, Russia

Virden, Man.

Virden, Man.

Calgary, Alta.

»Virdeh, Man.

Virden, Man.

Morden, Man.

Winnipeg, Man.

Winnipeg, Man.

Virden, Man.

Calgary, Alta.

High River, Alta.

High River, Alta.




