	NAME	BIRTH/DEATH	BIRTHPLACE
8)	MARY SAWATSKY married May 30,1944 to GEORGE G. THIESSEN	Sept.24,1920	Arkadak, Russia
		July 22,1920	Arkadak, Russia
8A	their children: Mary MARLENE Thiessen married Oct.9,1965 to KENNETH Milne divorced 1991	Feb.11,1946	Virden, Man.
		May 18,1944	
а	children: SHARON Irene married Dec.20,1991 to JAMES Anderson	Aug.23,1970	Virden, Man.
		May 4,1968	Calgary, Alta.
b	RAYMOND Kenneth	Dec.8,1971	Virden, Man.
8 B	LINDA Pauline Thiessen married June 22,1968 to ELMER Arnt	Apr.2,1948	Virden, Man.
		May 28,1943	Morden, Man.
a	children: DAGE Michael	Dec.5,1971	Winnipeg, Man.
b	STEVYN Cade Samuel	Oct.31,1974	Winnipeg, Man.
8C	WAYNE George Thiessen	Feb.25,1954	Virden, Man.
	BEVERLY Shaw	Dec.20,1958	Calgary, Alta.
a	children: JESSICA Fallon	Nov.1,1985	High River, Alta.
ь	STEPHANIE Paige	Sept.15,1989	High River, Alta.